PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Business entity conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Astral Buoyancy Company, LLC	01/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Astral Buoyancy Company		
Street Address: 895 Broadway Street			
City:	Asheville		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28804		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12101210	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (828)252-6316

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 828.252.6225

Email: schnedler@ashevillepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Steven C. Schnedler

Address Line 1: PO Box 2985

Address Line 4: Asheville, NORTH CAROLINA 28802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASTRAL-1-CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven C. Schnedler

Total Attachments: 4

source=Astral Buoyancy Business Entity Conversion#page1.tif

source=Astral Buoyancy Business Entity Conversion#page2.tif

source=Astral Buoyancy Business Entity Conversion#page3.tif

source=Astral Buoyancy Business Entity Conversion#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026376 FRAME: 0668 OP \$40.00 1210121



North Carolina

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

PO Box 29622 Risteligh, NC 27626-0622 (919)807-2000

Date: 3/8/2011

Click here to:

View Document Filings | Sign Up for E-Notifications |

🎇 Print apre-populated Annual Report Form | File an Annual Report |

Corporation Names

Name Name Type

NC ASTRAL

BUOYANCY **LEGAL**

COMPANY **№**C ASTRAL

BUOYANCY

PREV LEGAL

COMPANY, LLC

Business Corporation Information

SOSID: 0635385 Status: Current-Active 1/4/2011 **Effective Date:**

Dissolution Date: Annual Report Due

Date:

Citizenship: **DOMESTIC**

State of Inc.:

Duration: PERPETUAL Annual Report CURRENT

Status:

Registered Agent

Agent Name: CURRY, PHILIP S. Office Address: 895 BROADWAY ST ASHEVILLE NC 28804

Mailing Address: 895 BROADWAY ST ASHEVILLE NC 28804

Principal Office

Office Address: 895 BROADWAY ST ASHEVILLE NC 28804

Mailing Address: 895 BROADWAY ST

ASHEVILLE NC 28804

Officers

This website is provided to the public as a part of the Secretary of State Knowledge Base (SOSKB) system. Version: 2980

SOSID: 0635385
Date Filed: 1/4/2011 4:21:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C201100400278

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to § 55-2-02 and § 55-11A-03 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Incorporation Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a business corporation.

- 1. The name of the resulting corporation is: **Astral Buoyancy Company.** The corporation is being formed pursuant to a conversion of another business entity.
- 2. The name of the converting business entity is Astral Buoyancy Company, LLC and the organization and internal affairs of the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the State of North Carolina. A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.

3.	The co	nverting	g business entity is a (check one):			
	☐ foreign corporation ☐ domestic limited liability company ☐ foreign limited liability company ☐ domestic limited partnership ☐ foreign limited partnership ☐ domestic registered limited liability partnership ☐ foreign limited liability partnership ☐ other partnership as defined in G.S. 59-36, whether or not formed under the laws of North Carolina.					
4.	The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 100,000					
	These shares shall be: (check either a or b) a. \(\sum \) all of one class, designed as common stock; or					
	b.			s within a class as provided in the attached n required by N.C.G.S. Section 55-6-01.		
5.	5. The stree		ress and county of the initial re	egistered office of the corporation is:		
			Number and Street: City, State, Zip Code: County:	895 Broadway Street Asheville, North Carolina, 28804 Buncombe		

R&S 807436-1

PATENT REEL: 026376 FRAME: 0670

Same a	is street address	
The name of the initial	registered agen	t is: Philip S. Curry
Principal office inform	ation: <i>(Select eit</i>	ther a or b.)
a.	tion has a princip	pal office.
The street a	ddress and coun	ty of the principal office of the corporation is
	r and Street: ate, Zip Code:	895 Broadway Street Asheville, NC 28804 Buncombe
	g address, <i>if di</i> corporation is:	fferent from the street address, of the pri
City, St	rand Streetate, Zip Code	
b.	ration does not h	ave a principal office.
The number of Directe Bylaws. The initial di		od of election of the Directors shall be fixed by reporation are:
Philip G. Curry Philip S. Curry Margaret H. C Nicole Curry	· 8 urry 8	95 Broadway Street, Asheville, NC 28804 95 Broadway Street, Asheville, NC 28804 95 Broadway Street, Asheville, NC 28804 95 Broadway Street, Asheville, NC 28804
Any other provisions	which the corpor	ration elects to include are attached.
The name and address	of each incorpo	rator is as follows:
Philip S. Curry		195 Broadway Street Asheville, North Carolina, 28804
		ling, unless a date and/or time is specified:

PATENT REEL: 026376 FRAME: 0671 C201100400278

This is the ______, 2010.

Philip S. Curry, Incorporator
Type or Print Name and Title

R&S 807436-1

PATENT REEL: 026376 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 06/02/2011